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Replacing the switches

Replacing the side buttons

Connecter votre souris gaming
Configurer votre souris gaming en tant que souris filaire

Mise a jour du firmware et personnalisation

1.

Connectez votre souris gaming a votre ordinateur grace au cable

Pripojeni herni mysi
Nastaveni herni mysi jako kabelové mysi

Aktualizovani firmwaru a pfizpisobeni

1.

Pfipojte herni mys k pocitaci pfilozenym kabelem.

Connectez le cable USB Type-C™ vers Type-A fourni a votre souris et un fourni, puis connectez le dongle USB & un port USB. Pripojte pfilozeny kabel USB Type-C™ na Type-A k herni mysi a k portu 2. Stahnéte a nainstalujte software Armoury Il zwebu
port USB de votre ordinateur. 2. Téléchargez et installez le logiciel Armoury Il sur USB pocitace. https://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-II/HelpDesk
EPLIBLIC OF y -Mi | -|
R e T Configurer votre souris gaming en tant que souris sans-fil (RF) https://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-II/HelpDesk ) L L . Download.
: Download. Nastaveni herni mysi jako bezdrétové RF mysi 3. Podle pokyndi softwaru zaktualizujte firmware herni mysi.
1. Connectez le dongle USB au port USB de votre ordinateur. Suivez les ions du logiciel siourlef 1. Prinoite dodany kabel USB adantér k portu USB pocitace. e > - et :
2. Réglez linterrupteur de connexion sur le mode sans fil RF 2.4G. 3. Suivezles |ns$ructlons u logiciel pour mettre a jour le firmware . PoJ dany kabel USB adap portu Uss p L 4. PrizpUsobte vasi herni mysi pomoci Armoury 1.
de votre souris et du dongle USB. 2. Nastavte prepina¢ pfipojeni na bezdréatovy radiofrekvenéni rezim
Configurer votre souris gaming en tant que souris sans-fil 4. Personnalisez votre souris gaming avec Armoury II. 24G. AP Yo x v
Bluetooth Pouziti funkce okamzitého ladéni DPI
Nastaveni herni mysi jako bezdratové Bluetooth mysi

PLILITO |

Réglez l'interrupteur de connexion sur le mode Bluetooth.

REMARQUE : Pour associer votre souris gaming a un autre
périphérique, appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le Bouton
d‘association pendant 3 secondes, les LED de votre souris

Utiliser la fonction d'ajustement DPI a la volée
La fonction d'ajustement DPI a la volée vous permet de modifier le
DPI de votre souris gaming sans utiliser Armoury Il.

il

Appuyez sur le bouton DPI et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3
secondes jusqu'a ce que les LED de votre souris s'allument.

Nastavte piepinac pfipojeni na bezdratovy radiofrekvenéni rezim
Bluetooth.

POZNAMKA: Chcete-li sparovat herni my3 s jinym zafizenim,

Funkce okamzitého ladéni DPI umozniuje pfizptisobit DPI herni mysi
bez pouziti softwaru Armoury Il.

1.

Stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko DPI 3 sekundy, dokud se nerozsviti
indikdtory LED na vasi herni mysi.

gaming clignoteront alors en bleu. Une fois votre souris 2. Faites défiler la molette en avant et en arriére pour ajuster le DPI. stisknéte a podrite tlacitko parovani 3 sekundy, dokud 2. Posouvénim rolovaciho kole¢ka dopfedu a dozadu upravte DPI.

gaming associée avec succes, le voyant lumineux de votre La couleur de la LED de la molette sera modifiée en fonction du indikatory LED na herni mysi neza¢nou blikat mode. Po Barevny odstin indikatoru LED na rolovacim kolecku se bude lisit
WIRELESS OPTICAL GAMING MOUSE P705 souris gaming s'allume en bleu pendant 3 secondes. réglage DPI choisi. Uspésném sparovani herni mysi bude indikator LED na mysi podle nastaveni DPI.

svitit 3 sekundy modfe.
A i = . REMARQUE A A

Quick Start Guide Hizli Baslangig Kilavuzu (TR) POZNAMKY:
HREFRER (FEBPN) CTucne KepiBHILTBO ANA NOYATKY Batte{'y /Status (Etat de la batterie) ) Le DPI est augmenté de 100 DPI par défilement de . Pii posunuti dopredu se DPI zvy3i 0 100 DP! a pii
hEREGEER (BADY) ekcnnyarauii (UA) Les LED situées sur votre souris deviendront rouge (pulsation) lorsque (TOlettIe tVtEFS I avlant.gt réduit de 100 DPI par défilement Stav baterie EosunhuBF()jlozaddeOeoDDP'lls(ru2|3 1;)2 D%’é 000071 )
Ay 8— A R (P) Przewodnik szybkiego startu (PL) le niveau de batterie est inférieur a 25% en modes Bluetooth et RF 2,4GHz. le molette vers I'arriére. L ) .. 0zs5a jeo modré) do Cervena).
7}5}/ 20 e g Vous pouvez recharger votre souris gaming en utilisant le cable USB La valeur du DPI s’étend de 100 DPI (bleu) a 16000 DPI Kdyz nabiti baterie klesne pod 25 % v rezimu Bluetooth nebo RF 2.4G,
Zt %Afo M (KO) ) Ryghly pruvoéce (C?) i fourni (rouge). indikatory LED na herni mysi zaénou svitit ¢ervené (pulzovani). K nabiti 3. Jakmile dosahnete pozadované hodnoty DPI, ulozte nastaveni
Guide de démarrage rapide (FR) Ghid de pornire rapida (RO) - herni myéi Ize poutit prilozeny kabel USB. stisknutim tlagitka DPI.
Schnellstartanleitung (DE) Gyors izembe helyezési Gtmutaté (HU) 3. Appuyez sur le bouton DPI une fois que vous avez fini de modifier
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lhre Gaming Maus verbinden
lhre Gaming Maus als kabelgebundene Maus einrichten

Verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte USB-Typ-C™-zu-Typ-A-Kabel mit lhrer

Gaming Maus und mit einem USB-Anschluss an hrem Computer.

lhre Gaming Maus als WLAN-drahtlose Maus einrichten

1. Verbinden Sie den USB-Dongle mit einem USB-Anschluss an lhrem

Computer.
2. Legen Sie den Schalter fiir die Verbindung auf RF 2,4G WLAN-
Modus fest.

la valeur du DPI pour sauvegarder vos réglages.

F|rmware aktualisieren und anpassen

4.

SchlieBen Sie Ihre Gaming Maus tiber das mitgelieferte Kabel an lhren
Computer an, verbinden Sie dann den USB-Dongle mit einem USB-
Anschluss.

Laden Sie die Armoury Il Software unter https://www.asus.com/
Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-II/HelpDesk Download herunter und
installieren Sie sie.

Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der Software, um die Firmware Ihrer
Gaming Maus und des Dongles zu aktualisieren.

Passen Sie Ihre Gaming Maus tiber Armoury Il an.

Uw gamemuis aansluiten

Uw gamemuis instellen als een bekabelde muis
Sluit de meegeleverde USB Type-C™ naar Type-A-kabel aan op uw
gamemuis en een USB-poort op uw computer.

Uw gamemuis instellen als een bekabelde RF-muis

1. Sluit de meegeleverde USB-dongle aan op de USB-poort van uw
computer.

2. Stel de verbindingsschakelaar in op de RF 2.4G draadloze modus.

De firmware en aanpassing bijwerken

1.
2.

3.

4,

Sluit uw gamemuis aan op uw computer via de meegeleverde kabel.
Download en installeer de Armoury Il-software van
https://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-II/HelpDesk
Download.

Volg de softwareinstructies voor het bijwerken van de firmware
van uw gaming-muis.

Pas uw gamemuis aan met Armoury Il

De DPI on-the-fly-afstemfunctie gebruiken

Met de DPI on-the-fly-afstemfunctie kunt u de DPI van uw gamemuis

DPI-On-the-Fly-Tuning-Funktion verwenden

Uw gamemuis instellen als een bekabelde Bluetooth-muis
Mit der DPI-On-the-Fly-Tuning-Funktion kénnen Sie die DPI-Werte lhrer

i - inri . . .
lhre Gaming Maus als Bluetooth-drahtlose Maus einrichten Stel de verbindingsschakelaar in op de Bluetooth modus.

Legen Sie den Schalter fiir die Verbindung auf Bluetooth-Modus fest.

HINWEIS: Um Ihre Gaming Maus mit einem anderen Gerét
zu koppeln, halten Sie die Kopplungstaste 3 Sekunden

lang gedriickt. Die LEDs an lhrer Gaming Maus blinken dann
blau. Sobald Ihre Gaming Maus erfolgreich gekoppelt wurde,

Gaming Maus anpassen, ohne Armoury Il verwenden zu miissen.

1.

Halten Sie die DPI-Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedriickt, bis die LEDs an
Ihrer Gaming Maus aufleuchten.

Scrollen Sie das Mausrad vorwarts oder riickwarts, um den DPI-Wert
anzupassen. Der LED-Farbton Ihres Mausrads dndert sich je nach der
DPI-Einstellung.

OPMERKING: Om uw gamemuis te koppelen met een ander
apparaat, houdt u de koppelingsknop 3 seconden ingedrukt
tot de LED’s op uw gamemuis blauw beginnen te knipperen.
Zodra uw gamemuis is gekoppeld, licht de LED-indicator op
uw gamemuis blauw op gedurende 3 seconden.

aanpassen zonder dat u Armoury Il hoeft te gebruiken.

1.

2.

Houd de DPI-knop 3 seconden ingedrukt tot de LED's op uw
gamemuis oplichten.

Scroll het scrollwiel naar voor of naar achter om de DPI aan
te passen. De LED-kleurtint op uw scrollwiel zal veranderen
afhankelijk van de DPI-aanpassing.

leuchtet die LED-Anzeige drei Sekunden lang blau.

Akkustatus

Die LEDs an Ihrer Gaming Maus leuchten rot (pulsierend), wenn die
Akkuleistung im Bluetooth- oder RF 2,4G WLAN-Modus unter 25% liegt.

Sie kénnen lhre Gaming Maus mithilfe des mitgelieferten USB-Kabels
aufladen. 3.

HINWEIS:
Der DPI-Wert erhéht sich um 100 DPI pro ein Mal
Vorwartsscrollen und verringert sich um 100 DP! pro ein Mal
Riickwartsscrollen.
Die DPI-Werte reichen von 100 DPI (blau) bis 16000 DPI (rot).

Driicken Sie die DPI-Taste, sobald Sie das Anpassen des DPI-Werts
abgeschlossen haben, um die vorgenommenen Anderungen zu

OPMERKINGEN:
Telkens wanneer u naar voor scrollt, vermeerdert de DPI

§ met 100 DPI en telkens wanneer u naar achter scrollt,
De LED’s op uw gamemus worden rood (ademend) wanneer het vermindert de waarde met 100 DPI.

batterijvermogen lager is dan 25% in de Bluetooth- of RF 2.4G-modus. U Het DPI-bereik loopt van 100 DPI (blauw) naar 16000 DPI
kunt uw gamemuis opladen met de meegeleverde USB-kabel. (rood).

Batterijstatus

3. Druk op de DPI-knop zodra u klaar bent met het aanpassen van
de DPI-waarde om de aangebrachte wijzigingen op te slaan.

Specifications*® speichern.
Resolution ‘ DPI 1 ‘ DPI 2 ‘ DPI 3 (Default) ‘ DPI 4 C . . Updati he fi d A : Coll to del i 1. Collegate il mouse gaming al computer usando il cavo in dotazione, . , s e ,
100 DPI 0 160000PI._ 400 DP! 800 DP! 1600 DPI 3200 DPI onnecting your gaming mouse pdating the irmware and customization ofiegamento e’ mouse gaming quindinsee i dongle USB n una porta USE. A jétszoegér lizembe helyezése A firmware frissitése és testreszabis
. _ - - - Setting up your gaming mouse as a wired mouse 1. Connect your gaming mouse to your computer using the Installazu_‘me con CO"_E amento cablato _ Scaricate e installate il software Armoury Il dal sito https:/www.asus. A jatszéegér beallitisa mint vezetékes egér Csatlakoztassa a jatszéegeret a szamitégéphez a tartozék kébel
You may customize the DPI settings for DPI 1-4 through Armoury Il or the DPI on-the-fly tuning function. Connect the bundled USB Type-C™ to Type-A cable to your gaming bundled cable, then connect the USB dongle to a USB port. Collegate il cavo USB tipo C™ > tipo A™ al mouse gaming e alla porta com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-I/HelpDesk Download. Csatlakoztassa a tartozék USB Type-C™ - Type A kabelt a jatszoegérhez és hasznalataval.
mouse and a USB port on your computer 2. Eown/l;:ad and install t/hKe A};mox:jry“lz SOf/tr‘{AgéePfﬁjGrTo UHeloDesk USB del vostro computer. 3. Seguite le struzioni del software per aggiomare il firmware del vostro a szamitégép USB portjahoz. 2. Toltse le és telepitse az Armoury l szoftvert a kovetkez6
. . . ttps://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice, - -II/HelpDes| Installazione con connessione RF senza fili i weboldalrél https://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-
M f / B E3 IjJAk, / E3 1:— Ij] &b ?ﬁttlcnon:ect::; Uaslgldnong;gl:gzZs&l;i:g:l;;::nouse Download 1. Inserite il dongle USB in una porta USB del vostro computer. a, Sszl::e;\?;rgﬁZgrelp‘:?;?:;.mre il vostro mouse gaming. A jétszoegér beallitasa mipt RE vezetéknélkiili egér Il/HelpDesk_Download.
ouse features / jg 5. L8E / PR DI BE computer 3. Follow the software instructions to update your gaming mouse 2. Impostate il selettore modalita di connessione sulla modalita senza " lla f i 1 Csf’“?tk,oztaslsj""sg tartz;'el)l(kent kapott USB-hardverkulcsot a 3. Frissitse az egér firmware-ét a szoftver Utmutatésa szerint.
. ) ] . and dongle’s firmware. fili RF 2.4GHz. ilizz nzione di personalizzazion szamitogep U-B-portjabal 4. Testreszabhatja a jatékhoz valo egérbe az Armoury Il segitségével.
2. Set the connection switch to the RF 2.4G Wireless 4, Customize your gaming mouse using Armoury I X . . uti " o della l,l, one di personalizzazione 2. Allitsa at a csatlakozsi kapcsol6t az RF 2,4 GHz-es vezeték nélkiili .- g v seqise
mode. A : Installazione con connessione Bluetooth senza fili DPI“on- the-ﬂy iizemmodra.

A DPI menet kozbeni tuning funkcié hasznalata

A DPI menet kdzbeni tuning funkcio lehet6vé teszi a DPI

Impostate il selettore modalita di connessione sulla modalita Bluetooth.

Using the DPI on-the-fly tuning function

La funzione di personalizzazione DPI “on-the-fly” vi permette di

Setting up your gaming mouse as a Bluetooth wireless
personalizzare il DPI del vostro mouse gaming senza dover ricorrere ad

A jatszéegér beéllitdsa mint Bluetooth vezetéknélkiili egér

mouse The DPI on-the-fly tuning function allows you to customize the DPI of NOTA: Per associare il mouse gaming ad un dispositivo T - 7 - 7 £t o isto < Ak
Set the connection switch to the Bluetooth mode. t your gaming mouse without using Armoury Il. differente premete e tenete premuto il Tasto di associazione ~ Armoury Il . i ) Allitsa at a csatlakozasi kapcsolot az Bluetooth-es tizemmaodra. t]estr:‘szabésat aJanzoegerIen az Armot:)rglll haszbnala3ta rjelk;l. )
1. Pressand hold the DPI button for 3 seconds until the LEDs on per 3 secondi, i LED presenti sul mouse gaming lampeggeranno 1. Premete e tenete premuto il tasto DPI per 3 secondi, fino a quando i . Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a gombot 3 masodpercig,

NOTE: To pair your gaming mouse to a different device, press
and hold the Pairing button for 3 seconds until the LEDs on

your gaming mouse start to blink blue. Once your gaming

mouse has been successfully paired, the LED indicator on your

gaming mouse will light up blue for 3 seconds.

Battery Status

The LEDs on your gaming mouse will turn red (breathing) when the

battery power is below 25% in Bluetooth or RF 2.4G mode. You may
charge your gaming mouse by using the bundled USB cable.

your gaming mouse light up.

Scroll the scroll wheel forwards or backwards to adjust the DPI.
The LED color hue on your scroll wheel will differ depending on
the DPI adjustment.

NOTE:
The DPIincrements at 100 DPI per scroll forwards and
decrements at 100 DPI per scroll backwards.

di colore blu. Ad associazione avvenuta il LED del mouse
gaming si accende di una luce blu fissa per 3 secondi.

Stato della batteria

I LED del mouse gaming si accendono di rosso (effetto respiro) quando
la carica residua della batteria & inferiore al 25% nelle modalita Bluetooth
0 RF 2.4G. Potete caricare la batteria del mouse gaming usando il cavo
USB in dotazione.

The DPI ranges from 100 DPI (blue) to 16000 DPI (red).

3. Press the DPI button once you have finished customizing the DPI
value to save the changes made.

Aggiornamento del firmware e
personalizzazione

2.

LED del vostro mouse gaming si accendono.

Ruotate la rotellina di scorrimento in avanti o indietro per regolare il
valore DP!. La tonalita del LED sulla rotellina di scorrimento variera in
base al valore DPl impostato.

NOTA:
Il valore DPI si incrementa di 100 DPI per ogni scorrimento in
avanti e si riduce di 100 DPI per ogni scorrimento indietro.
Il range dei possibili valori DPI € compreso tra 100 DPI (blu) e
16000 DPI (rosso).

Per salvare le modifiche premete il pulsante DPI quando avete
terminato la regolazione del valore DPI.

MEGJEGYZES: Ha a jatszoegeret egy masik eszkdzzel
szeretné parositani, tartsa megnyomva a parositasi gombot
3 mésodpercig, amig a jatszoegéren lévé LED-ek kék szinnel
fognak villogni. Miutan a jatszéegér parositasa sikeresen
megtortént, a jatszéegéren lévé LED-jelzéfény 3 méasodpercig
kék szinnel fog vilagitani.

Akkumulator allapota

A jatszoegér LEDek vorosre valtanak (Iélegzés) amikor az elemek
fesziiltsége 25% ala esik a Bluetooth vagy RF 2,4G médban. A
jatszéegeret feltoltheti a tartozék USB kabel hasznalataval.

2.

amig a jatszéegéren felgyul a LED.

Gorgesse a kereket elére vagy hatra a DPI allitasahoz. A LED
szin telitettsége a gorgetokeréken valtozik a DPI bedllitas
fliggvényében.

MEGJEGYZES:

« ADPI100 DPI lépésenként novekszik a kerék
eléregorgetésével és 100 DPI Iépésenként csokken ha
visszafele gorgeti.

A DPI tartomanya 100 DPI (kék) - 16000 DPI (piros).

Nyomja meg egyszer a DPl gombot, miuatn befejezte a DPI érték
tetreszabasat, hogy elmentse a véltozasokat.
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1. [BFEREMIEY USB #RISBaRIB B SRR EEHS o
BZ https//www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-
1/HelpDesk Download FEIHZEE Armoury |1 BRES ©

Conectar el raton para juegos
Configurar el ratén para juegos como ratén cableado 1.
Conecte el cable USB Tipo-C™ a Tipo-A incluido al raton para juegos y a 2.
un puerto USB de su PC.

Actualizacion del firmware y personalizacion MopaknioueHne NrpoBoIi MbiLY

Hactpoiika nrposoii mbilum B Ka4yecTee NPOBOJHOI MbiN
Moakniounte Mbiwb K USB-NopTy KomnbioTepa ¢ noMoLLbio
noctasnaemoro B komnnekte kabena USB Type-C™ Ha Type-A 2

O6Hosneuwe NpPOLINBKY 1 HACTPOIiKa
TMoaKniounTe UrPOBYIO Mbilllb K KOMMbIOTEPY C MOMOLLbIO
NOCTaBNAEMOro B KOMM/EKTe Kabens, 3atem nogkmtouute USB-
npuemHuK K nopty USB.

Ckavalite 1 yctaHoBUTE NporpamMmHoe obecneyenmne Armoury Il ¢

[SEE-r-
EEIL\ ’J =877 /%E EL
HaE 3@ Conecte el ratdn para juegos al equipo mediante el cable incluido.

Descargue e instale el software Armoury Il desde
https://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-II/HelpDesk

H#BLWBU USB Type-C™ 88 Type-A 1200 —IHEELERBE @ 2
%—m?ﬁ?\ﬁﬂ‘“ﬂ’] UsB E}ﬁﬁ °

USB Type-C™ connector / USB Type-C™ &#%1& / USB

Left-click button / ZE 2 / 7242

Type-C™ #0 3. %fiﬁ,ﬂ.ﬁ%%f%ﬁ%ﬁﬁiﬂmﬁ%ﬁ o Configurar el rat6n para juegos como ratén inalambrico de RF M' ) . Hacrpoiika nrpogoii Mbiwm B KauecTse 6ecnpoBoOAHOI MbilK https://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-II/HelpDesk
. . . i 4, B Armoury || BIHLMEEEEES - 1. Conecte lallave USB integrada al puerto USB del equipo. 3. Siga las instrucciones de software para actualizar el firmware del 1. TopkniounTe agantep USB k USB-nopTy komnbioTepa. Download.
Scroll wheel / iR / ;8% DPI button / DPI $%§H / DPI %4H 1. 48 uss ﬁﬁﬂf}ﬂﬂﬁﬁ]\ S6Y USB SEIES o : Y LEIEIRRE 2. Establezca el conmutador de conexién en el modo inalambrico de raton para juegos. 2. YCTaHOBWTe NepekiiouaTeNl NOAKNIOUeHNs B NONoXKeHMe 3. CepyiiTe MHCTPYKUWAM AnAl 0GHOBAEHIA NPOLIMBKA MbILLIM 1
0. SBSIBTUNAT RF 2.4G FHSIER o 2,4 GHz de RF. 4. Personalice el raton para juegos mediante Armoury 1. BecnpoBoaHoit pexum 2,4 [Ty, npuemMHIKa.
. AE T RIACKHS IjJ L 4
BE -z . o o o .

ﬁm DPI on-the-fly E}ﬂﬁ'ﬁ BbINOMIHITE HAaCTPOIIKY MbiLK € MomoLybto Armoury II.

DP!| on-the-fly FBEAINAEDIEITMBEIER Armoury |1 BITIE

SIERBEL OPI ©

1. Ri% DPI 28R 3 WEESHERN LED IBRETIE

2. [QRISNEEBEENREIFIE DPI o (KB DPI a@Eﬁ?ﬁEﬁ%
£ RW LED BTGB HREBMAAE ©

RAVE SEES

Right-click button / 5582 / 555

Logo plate (hidden) / ROG $8#% (BB ) /
ROG 81k (Bai@zt)

USB dongle (hidden) / USB f#RET S 1IN ES (BB
&I ) [ USB BLkiE SRS (FREz)

Mouse feet / B ERRAIZR / ERARAHIER

Pairing button / BC¥11% R / BoIg% 4 Hactpoiika urpogoii Mbiluu B kauecTse 6ecnpoBoLHOI MbiwM
Bluetooth

%R

Configurar el ratén para juegos como ratén inalambrico de Bluetooth Usar la funcion de a]uste sobre la marcha PPP
Establezca el conmutador de conexion en el modo de Bluetooth.

5 .

Ak Wcnonb3oBatue ¢pyHKumv DPI on-the-fly tuning
La funcion de ajuste sobre la marcha PPP le permite personalizar el valor de YCTaHOBHTE NepeKiouaTenb NOAKNIOYEHNA B NONOXeHUe OyHkuma DPI on-the-fly tuning nossonset Hactpouts DPI urposoii Mbitun
PPP del raton para juegos sin usar Armory Il. Pexum Bluetooth. 6e3 ncnonb3osanmsa ytunuTel Armory Il.
1. Mantenga presionado el boton PPP durante 3 segundos hasta que se 1. HaxmuTe 1 ynepxmBaiite kHonky DPI B TeueHue 3 cekyHf, NoKa He
iluminen los LED del ratén para juegos. MPUMEYAHME: [ cONpAXeHIs MbiLLN C ApYriam 3aropATCA MHAVKATOPbI UTPOBOIA MblLLN.
Mueva la rueda de desplazamiento hacia adelante o hacia atras YCTPOVICTBOM HaXMUTE 1 yAePXKUBaIiTe KHOMKY conpsikenna 2. [inA HacTpoiiku DPI npokpyT!Te KONecuko MPpOKpyTKY Biepes uim
para ajustar el valor de PPP. El matiz de color del LED de la rueda de B TeUeHue 3 CeKyH/], oKa HAVKATOPbI MbILLWA He 3aMM1raloT Ha3a/. L|BeToBOV TOH MHANKaTOPa Ha Konecuke NPOKpyTky byaet
desplazamiento diferira sequin el ajuste de PPP. CvHUM LBeToMm. [ocne ycnewHoro conpaxeHna MHANKaTop M3MEHATbCA B 3aBICMMOCTY OT 3HaueHus DPI.

MbILLW 3arOPUTCA CUHIM LiBETOM Ha 3 CeKYH/bI.

Side buttons / {5 / &2

NOTA: Para asociar el raton para juegos a un dispositivo
diferente, presione sin soltar el botdn de asociacion durante 3
segundos hasta que los LED del raton para juegos comiencen
a parpadear en azul. Una vez que el ratén para juegos se haya 2.
asociado correctamente, el indicador LED de dicho ratén se
iluminara en verde durante 3 segundos.
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Connection mode switch / 3

BN %
Optical sensor / JEZ3RYAISE / HS
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rofile switc ing e " e T A — - DP| 838/ 100 DPI (E5E3) - 16000 DPI (#I El color de los LED del ratén para juegos cambiaré a rojo (respiracién) El valor de PPP aumenta en 100 PPP por desplazamiento hacia yMmy. p VBE“”“"‘EaeTﬁ’(‘)ga NPV NPOKPYTKE BNepeA 1
%5(#"552 RF 24G B - EBWBSIER 25% 05 it B) o dol ia de la bateria se inferior al 25 % do Bluetooth adelante y disminuye en 100 PPP por desplazamiento hacia VHANKaTOpPbI NFPOBOV MbILLN FOPAT KPacHbIM (AbIALM) NPy yMeHblUIAETCA Ha 100 IPM NPOKPYTKE Hasaa.
YBEH LED ISTIBISREET: 418 (IFUR) o (0] EmEEH cuando la energia de la bateria se inferior al 25 % en modo Bluetooth o ; 3uauerine DP| vsversercs or 100 (cuki) 4o 16000
é%m ;:I;g_j SRV - 2,4 GHz de RF. Puede cargar el ratdn para juegos utilizando el cable USB a}rasl. d . | ) paspape 6atapeu Hinke 25% B pexmme Bluetooth wnm RF 2.4G. Urposyio (KpacHbii)

9 UsB 1RREFRERE © 3. 52R% DPI EBE]RTE  BIL N DPI IR S incluido. El valor de PP varia entre 100 PPP (azul) y 16 000 PPP (rojo). Mbillib MOXHO 3apAAUTb C OMOLL{bIO MOCTABAAEMOTO B KomnnekTe USB- :
o 3. Presione el boton PPP una vez que haya terminado de personalizar el kabens. 3. [nA coxpaHeHus CAeNaHHble M3MeHeHMi HaxmuTe kHonky DPI npu

valor de PPP para guardar los cambios realizados. 3aBepLUEHNI HACTPOITKN 3HaueHnA DPI.
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BHEGREMER Oyun farenizi baglama Aygit yazilimi giincelleme ve kisisellestirme Pelihiiren liittiminen Laiteohjelmiston péivitys ja mukauttaminen

1. [EFEMEMIGY USB LI5S BT Em o Oyun farenizi kablolu fare olarak ayarlama 1. Birlikte verilen kabloyu kullanarak oyun farenizi bilgisayariniza Pelihiiren asettaminen langallisena hiirend 1. Liita pelihiiri tietokoneeseen toimitukseen kuuluvalla kaapelilla.
" 2. WE https:// /Keyboards-Mice/ROG- Birlikte verilen USB Type-C™ - Type-A arasi kabloyu oyun farenize ve baglayin. Liitd toimitukseen kuuluva USB Type-C™ - Type-A -kaapeli pelihiireenja 2. Lataa ja asenna Armoury Il -ohjelmisto osoitteesta
iﬁ[ﬁﬁl‘ﬁﬂﬁ US}a’ﬁB T%%EB%EQ’; gge A S —InEEEBRE : ;’EUGIOttII;jIS-GeI;\I/DV:Q/ka;L;SV;:rchad ?/gg;”ﬁs l;fmoury | bilgisayarinizdaki bir USB baglanti noktasina takin. 2. Armoury Il yazilimini https://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ tietokoneen USB-porttiin. https://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-II/HelpDesk
T Sl ° B o Oyun farenizi RF kablosuz fare olarak ayarlama ; gOG-IDfUGIQ-!Ill-ét;IpDesk D0\|/vnload ?dreillnder;{nfilrlp ylukley|n4 Pelihiiren asettaminen langattomana radiotaajuushiirend 7[)3M{r\_!oa¢ " IR — . I~
! 54 5 3. BREREETERENE - 1. Birlikte saglanan USB yardimci aygitini bilgisayarinizin USB baglanti - Yyunlarenizin donanim yaziimini gunceflemek icin yaziim 1. Liita toimitukseen kuuluva USB-kdyttGavain tietokoneen USB- 3. Pavita pellhl.lre“n Ia|t.eohJeIm|sto of\}elmllston ohjeiden mukaisesti.
. 1B NTT) noktasina baglayin talimatlarini izleyin. porttiin 4. Mukauta pelihiireesi Armoury Il-ohjelmistolla.
. % UsB %@fs?ﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁ]\%ﬂwﬂﬁ USB #0 4. {BF Armoury I| MEALIREIEBEBEAT © ’ 4. Armoury ll yazilimini kullanarak oyun farenize ozellestirin. y

2. Baglanti anahtarini RF 2.4G Kablosuz moduna ayarlayin. 2. Aseta liitdntékytkin langattomaan RF 2.4G -tilaan.

Pelihiiren asettaminen langattomana Bluetoothshiirena
Aseta liiténtakytkin Bluetooth -tilaan.

2 HJ&&E‘WJ}QE [RF 2.4G 3%%*;‘?,] o DPI on-the-fly -viritystoiminnon kaytto

DPI on-the-fly -viritystoiminto antaa mukauttaa pelihiiren DPl-arvon
kayttamatta Armoury Il:ta.
Pidd DPI-painiketta painettuna 3 sekuntia, kunnes pelihiiren LED-

DPI aninda ayarlama islevini kullanma

DPI aninda ayarlama islevi, oyun farenizin DPI'sini Armoury Il kullanmadan
6zellestirmenizi saglar.
NOT: Oyun farenizi farkli bir aygitla eslestirmek icin, Eslestirme 1, Oyun farenizdeki LEDler yanana dek DPI diigmesine 3 saniye basili

Oyun farenizi Bluetooth kablosuz fare olarak ayarlama
Baglanti anahtarini Bluetooth moduna ayarlayin.

{& F§ DPI on-the-fly Y& Lh&E

DPI on-the-fly T TIDAETILLIBETEEFR Armoury || BITTE
TE X EBFEATEY DPI o

HUOMAUTUS: Pariuttaaksesi pelihiiren eri laitteeseen, pida
Pariutus-painiketta painettuna 3 sekuntia, kunnes pelihiiren 1.

IR MRENBEREMSETRERN - BKIZ 1. kiz OPI 124 3 HEEBZER LED SRS - diigmesine, oyun farenizdeki LED'ler mavi renkte yanip i LED-valot alkavat vilkkua sinisend. Kun pelihiiren pariuttaminen valo syttyy.
— % | SRy g - e AT BV 6 3 sanis i - o i . on onnistunut, pelihiiren LED-merkkivalo palaa sinisend 3 2. Vierité vierityskiekkoa eteenpéiin tai taaksepéin saatadksesi DPL:ta.
Profile Default lighting effect égsg{é%g%% %g%ﬁ%@%éﬁ%}gg‘g 2. ABIFAGIKRIAL AT DPI o {KiE DPI BHGEHE sonene dek 3 saniye basili tutun. Oyuncu fareniz basariyla 2. DPl'yiayarlamak icin kaydirma tekerini ileri veya geri kaydirin. DPI sekuntia. P P 4 P b

eslestirildikten sonra, oyuncu farenizin tizerindeki LED

Vierityskiekon LED-varisavy on erilainen DPI-sdddon mukaan.
gostergesi, 3 saniye kadar mavi renkte yanacaktr.

ayarina bagli olarak kaydirma tekerinizdeki LED renk tonu farklilik

TIR==E 3 B o £ REH LED BRI HEBHRAR

gosterir. HUOMAUTUS:
+ .
Profile 1 0 @ Wave ‘E% . Akun tila DPI kasvaa100 DPLII eteenpéinvieritysta ja vihenee 100
S e Pil Durumu NOT:
EE'I‘H_j'lik’L\'\ ﬁﬁj}ﬁﬁb;&%ﬂj ﬁ/)\ DRI 18 Ejj 100 D13 /3 5P, leri dog i dog Pelihiiren LED-valot muuttuvat punaisiksi (hengitys), kun akkutila on DPLila tasksepainvieritysta konti.
Profile 2 0 + G Color Cycl SRR LCHT - &% DPI JBE2% 100 DP| o Bluetooth veya RF 2.4G modunda pil giicii %25'in altina diistiginde + DPI,ileri dogru kaydirma basina 100 DP! artar ve geri dogru il N v uuttuvat pi 4 gitys), kun akkuti DPI:n vaihteluvali on 100 DPI (sininen) - 16 000 DPI
rofile olor Cycle EFREH RF 2.4G BT » YeBheBBET 25% 0 - B - DPIsBE 100 DPI () - 16000 DPI (4 oyun farenizdeki LED'ler kirmiziya (nefes alip verme) doner. Oyun kaydirma bagina 100 DP! azalir. alle 25 % Bluetooth tai RF 2.4G -tilassa. Voit ladata pelihiren toimitukseen (punainen).
BT00 LED SSTIRE R (48 (WR) ] - EabiEm &) o farenizi bilikte verilen USB kablosunu kullanarak sarj edebilirsiniz. DPI degeri, 100 DPI (mavi) e 16000 DPI (krmiz) arasindadir. kuuluvalla USB-kaapelila 3. Kun oletlopettanut DPF-arvon mukauttamisen, paina DPI-
Profile 3 0 + @ Comet (blue) BEPYBY USB 49 BESEATTeE © painiketta kerran tallentaaksesi tehdyt muutokset.

3. 5TAk DPI #{EBENIRER ' i5iZ N DPI 2 UREE 3. Yapilan degisiklikleri kaydetmek icin DPI degerini 6zellestirmeyi
o) o tamamladiginizda DPI diigmesine bir kez basin.




A jatszoegér lizembe helyezése

A jatszéegér bedllitdsa mint vezetékes egér

Csatlakoztassa a tartozék USB Type-C™ - Type A kabelt a jétszoegérhez és

a szamitogép USB portjahoz.

A jétszéegér beallitasa mint RF vezetéknélkiili egér

1. Csatlakoztassa a tartozékként kapott USB-hardverkulcsot a
szamitdgép USB-portjaba.

2. Allitsa &t a csatlakozési kapcsolot az RF 2,4 GHz-es vezeték nélkiili
izemmédra.

A jatszéegér beallitasa mint Bluetooth vezetéknélkiili egér
Allitsa 4t a csatlakozési kapcsol6t az Bluetooth-es izemmédra.

MEGJEGYZES: Ha a jatszoegeret egy masik eszkdzzel
szeretné parositani, tartsa megnyomva a parositasi gombot
3 mésodpercig, amig a jatszéegéren lévé LED-ek kék szinnel
fognak villogni. Miutan a jatszoegér parositasa sikeresen
megtortént, a jatszéegéren lévé LED-jelzéfény 3 mésodpercig
kék szinnel fog vilagitani.

Akkumulator allapota

A jatszoegér LEDek vorosre valtanak (élegzés) amikor az elemek
fesziiltsége 25% ala esik a Bluetooth vagy RF 2,4G mddban. A
jatszoegeret feltSltheti a tartozék USB kabel hasznalataval.

Koble til spillmusen

Sette opp spillmusen som en kablet mus
Koble den medfalgende USB Type-C™ til Type-A-kabelen til spillmusen
0g en USB-port p& datamaskinen®

Sette opp spillmusen som en tradlgs RF-mus
1. Koble den medfelgende USB-donglen til datamaskinens USB-port.
2. Setttilkoblingsbryteren til RF 2,4 GHz tradlgs modus.

Sette opp spillmusen som en tradlgs Bluetooth-mus
Sett tilkoblingsbryteren til Bluetooth modus.

MERK: Hvis du vil pare spillmusen til en annen enhet, holder
du inne paringsknappen i 3 sekunder til LED-lampene p&
spillmusen begynner & blinke blatt. Nér spillmusen har blitt
paret, lyser LED-indikatoren pé spillmusen blatt i 3 sekunder.

Batteristatus

LED-lampene pa spillmusen puster radt nar batteriet er under 25 %i
Bluetooth- eller RF 2,4 GHz-modus. Du kan lade spillmusen med den
medfglgende USB-kabelen.

Conectarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri
Configurarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri ca un mouse cu fir
Conectati cablul USB Type-C™ la Type-A inclus la mouse-ul pentru jocuri
sila un port USB de pe computerul dvs.

Configurarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri ca un mouse RF féra fir

1. Conectati dongle-ul USB inclus in pachet la portul USB de pe
computer.

2. Setati butonul de conectare la modul wireless RF 2.4G.

Configurarea mouse-ului dvs. pentru jocuri ca un mouse Bluetooth
fara fir
Setati butonul de conectare la modul Bluetooth.

NOTA: Pentru a asocia mouse-ul pentru jocuri la un dispozitiv
diferit, apdsati si mentineti apasat butonul de asociere timp de
3 secunde pana ce indicatoarele LED de pe mouse-ul pentru
jocuri incep sd lumineze albastru intermitent. Dupa ce mouse-
ul pentru jocuri a fost asociat cu succes, indicatorul LED al
mouse-ului va ilumina in culoarea albastru timp de 3 secunde.

Starea bateriei

LED-urile de pe mouse-ul dvs. pentru jocuri se vor aprinde rosu (pulsat)
cand puterea bateriei scade sub 25% in modul Bluetooth sau RF 2.4G.
Puteti incarca mouse-ul pentru jocuri cu ajutorul cablului USB inclus.

Pripojenie hernej mysi

Nastavenie hernej mysi ako kablova mys

Dodany kabel USB Type-C™ do Type-A zapojte do hernej mysi a do portu
USB v pocitaci.

Nastavenie hernej mysi ako kablova mys RF

1. Dodany USB dongle zapojte do portu USB v pocitaci.

2. Spinac pripojenia prepnite do bezdrétového rezimu RF 2.4 G.

Nastavenie hernej mysi ako kablova mys Bluetooth
Spina¢ pripojenia prepnite do rezimu Bluetooth.

POZNAMKA: Ak chcete hernti mys sparovat s inym zariadenim,
stlacte tlacidlo Pairing (Parovanie) a podrite ho stlacené na 3 sekundy,
kym neza¢nu blikat modré kontrolky LED na hernej mysi. Po tispesnom
sparovani hernej my3i sa na nej rozsvieti modra LED kontrolka na dobu
3 sekand.

Stav batérie

Ked'v rezime Bluetooth alebo RF 2.4G klesne kapacita batérie pod 25
9%, na hernej mysi zacnu svietit ¢ervené (dychanie). Hernli mys mozete
nabyt pomocou dodaného kébla USB.

Ansluta spelmusen

Installera spelmusen som en kabelansluten mus

Anslut den medfoljande USB Type-C™- till Type-A-kabeln till spelmusen
och en USB-port pé datorn.

Installera spelmusen som en tradlos RF-mus
1. Anslut den medféljande USB-donglen till datorns USB-port.
2. Stéllin kopplingsbrytaren pé tradlost 2,4 G frekvenslage.

Installera spelmusen som en tradl6s Bluetooth-mus
Stéllin kopplingsbrytaren pa Bluetooth.

OBS: For att lanka spelmusen till en annan enhet, hall

lankningsknappen intryckt i 3 sekunder tills indikatorerna
pa spelmusen borja blinka blatt. Nar spelmusen har lankats
kommer indikatorn pé spelmusen att lysa blatt i 3 sekunder.

Batteristatus

Indiatorerna pé spelmusen blir réda (pulserande) nér batterieffekten
ar lagre @n 25 % i Bluetooth- eller RF 2,4G-ldge. Ni kan ladda spelmusen
genom att anvénda den medféljande USB-kabeln.

A firmware frissitése és testreszabas

1. Csatlakoztassa a jatszoegeret a szamitégéphez a tartozék kabel
hasznélatéval.

2. Toltse le és telepitse az Armoury Il szoftvert a kévetkezd
weboldalrdl https://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-
1/HelpDesk Download.

3. Frissitse az egér firmware-ét a szoftver Gtmutatésa szerint.

4. Testreszabhatja a jatékhoz vald egérbe az Armoury Il segitségével.

A DPI menet kézbeni tuning funkcio
hasznalata

A DPI menet kdzbeni tuning funkci6 hasznalata

1. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a DPl gombot 3 masodpercig,
amig a jatszoegéren felgyul a LED.

2. Gorgesse a kereket el6re vagy hatra a DPI llitdésahoz. A LED
szin telitettsége a gorgetdkeréken valtozik a DPI bedllitas
fliggvényében.

MEGJEGYZES:

« A DPI 100 DPI lépésenként novekszik a kerék
eléregorgetésével és 100 DPI Iépésenként csokken ha
visszafele gorgeti.

«  ADPItartomanya 100 DPI (kék) - 16000 DPI (piros).

3. Nyomja meg egyszer a DPl gombot, miuatn befejezte a DPI érték
tetreszabasat, hogy elmentse a véltozasokat.

Oppdaterer fastvaren og tilpass

1. Koble spillmusen til datamaskinen med den medfelgende
kabelen.

2. Last ned og installer Armoury Il-programvaren fr
https://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-II/HelpDesk
Download.

3. Folginstruksjonene i programvaren for & oppdatere fastvaren til
spillmusen.

4. Tilpass spillmusen ved hjelp av Armoury II.

Bruke funksjonen for hurtigjustering av DPI

Du kan bruke funksjonen for hurtigjustering av DPI til & tilpasse DPI-

en til spillmusen uten a bruke Armory Il.

1. Trykk og hold inne DPI-knappen i 3 sekunder til LED-lampene pa
spillmusen lyser.

2. Blarullehjulet fremover eller bakover for & justere DPI. LED-
fargetonen pa rullehjulet varierer avhengig av DPI-justeringen.

MERK:

«  DPIgéropp med trinn pa 100 DPI per rull fremover og
100 DPI per rull bakover.

«  DPlIstilles inn fra 100 DPI (bl3) til 16000 DPI (rad).

3. Trykk DPI-knappen nar du er ferdig med a tilpasse DPI-verdien for
& lagre endringene.

Actualizarea firmware-ului si personalizarea

1. Conectati mouse-ul pentru jocuri la computer cu ajutorul cablului
USB inclus.

2. Descarcati si instalati software-ul Armoury Il de la adresa
https://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-II/HelpDesk
Download.

3. Urmati instructiunile din software pentru a actualiza firmware-ul
mouse-ului pentru jocuri.

4. Particularizati mouse-ul pentru jocuri cu ajutorul software-ului
Armoury II.

Utilizarea functiei de reglare rapida DPI

Functia de reglare rapida DPI vd permite s particularizati DPI pentru

mouse-ul pentru jocuri fard a utiliza Armoury Il.

1. Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul DPI timp de 3 secunde, pana
ce LED-urile de pe mouse-ul dvs. pentru jocuri se aprind.

2. Rotiti roata de derulare inainte sau inapoi pentru a ajusta valoarea
DPI. Nuanta de rosu a LED-ului de pe roata de derulare va fi
diferita, in functie de ajustarea DPI.

NOTE:
« DPlavanseazd in incremente de 100 DPI per derulare
inainte si incremente de 100 DPI per derulare inapoi.
«+  DPlvariazd de la 100 DPI (albastru) pand la 16000 DPI
(rosu).
3. Apésati butonul DPI dupd ce ati finalizat particularizarea valorii
DPI pentru a salva modificarile efectuate.

Aktualizacia firmvéru a prisposobenie

1. Hernd mys pripojte k pocitacu pomocou dodaného kabla.

2. Zlokality https://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-II/
HelpDesk Download si prevezmite siibor Armoury Il a nainstalujte si
ho.

3. Podla pokynov softvéru vykonaijte aktualizaciu firmvéru hernej mysi.

4. Hernej mysi si prisposobte podla aplikacie Armoury II.

Pouzivanie funkcie Otocenie DPI za chodu

Funkcia Otocenie DPI za chodu umoziuje prisposobit DPI hernej mysi bez

pomoci Armoury Il.

1. Stlacte tlacidlo DPI a podrzte ho stlacené na 3 sekundy, az kym na
hernej mysi nebudu svietit kontrolky LED.

2. DPInastavte rolovanim pomocou rolovacieho kolieska dopredu alebo
dozadu. Farebny odtien LED kontrolky na rolovacom koliesku sa bude
iSit v zavislosti od nastavenia DPI.

POZNAMKA:

« Prirastky DPI po 100 DPI na rolovanie dopredu a poklesy po
100 DPI na rolovanie dozadu.

+ Hodnota DPI sa pohybuje od 100 DPI (modry) do 16 000 DPI
(Cerveny).

3. Ked'je hodnota DPI upravend, vykonané zmeny ulozte jednym
stlacenim tlacidla DPI.

Uppdatering av inbyggd programvara och
anpassning

1. Anslut spelmusen till datorn med den medfdljande kabeln.

2. Hamta och installera Armoury Il-programvaran fran
https://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-II/HelpDesk Download.

3. Folj programvaruinstruktionerna for att uppdatera spelmusens inbyggda
programvara.

4. Anpassa spelmusen med Armoury II.

Anvénda DPL:n pa direktinstallningsfunktionen

DPI:n pa direkinstéllningsfunktionen ger dig méjlighet att anpassa spelmusens

DPI utan att anvanda Armoury I1.

1. Hall DPI-knappen intryckt i 3 sekunder till indikatorerna tands pa spelmusen.

2. Rulla skrollhjulet framat eller bakat for att justera DPI:n. Fargtemperaturen
pa skrollhjulets indikator varierar efter DPl-justeringen.

0BS:

«  DPI-6kningarna pé 100 DPI per skroll framat och minskningar pa 100
DPI per skroll bakat.

«  DPlvarierar fran 100 DPI (bla) till 16 000 DPI (r6d).

3. Trycken gang pa DPl-knappen nar ni har slutat anpassa DPI-vérdet for att
spara andringarna.

MigknioyeHHs irpoBoi My
HanawrysaHHA irpoBoi MuLwi sk ApoToBOi

MNigk:

NioviTh kabenb USB Type-C™ / Type-A 3 KOMNNEKTY A0 irpoBoi ML

Ta io nopty USB Ha komn'toTepi.

HanawrysanHs irpoBoi muwi sik 6e3npotosoi (pexum PY 2,4 [Tuy)

1.
2.

HanawrysaHhs irpoBoi muwi sk 6e3apotosoi

Bcra

Nigkntouitb 6e3apoToBuit anantep USB go nopty USB Ha komn'toTepi.
BcTaHOBITb NepeMiKay NigKNioueHH B NONoXeHHA 6e31poToBOro
pexumy PY 2,4 Iy,

exum Bluetooth
HOBITb NepemMiKaY MiAKMIoUeHHsA B MONOXeHHA 6e3poToBoro

pexumy Bluetooth.

MPUMITKA. LLjo6 noegraTvt irpoBy MiALLy B napy 3 iHwWM
NPUCTPOEM, HAaTUCHITD | yTPUMYiiTe KHOMKY NOEAHAHHA B Napy 3
CeKyHAW, [OKM CBITNOAIA0AN Ha irpOBil MULLI MOYHYTb MEPEXTITH
6GnakutHum. LLloiHO irpoBy muLy Byae ycniluHO NOEAHAHO B Napy,
CBITNOAIOAHNI IHAMKATOP Ha IrPOBIl ML 3aCBITUTBCA BAAKUTHIM
Ha 3 cekyHau.

CraH akKymynaTopa
AKLLO 3apAA akymynATOpa MULLI, AIKa NpaLyioe B pexumi Bluetooth abo PY 2,4
[Ty, onycTTbCA HKYe 25%, NiACBIYYBaHHA NOYHE MEPEXTITU YePBOHNM.

3apA
nocT.

ZKaTv irpoBy MULLY MOXHa 3a Aonomoro kabento USB 3 komnnekTy
aYaHHs.

OHOBNEHHA MiKponporpamui Ta HanawTyBaHHA
napametpis
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Podtaczanie myszy dla graczy
Konfiguracja myszy dla graczy jako myszy przewodowej

Podk:
dop

3cz dotaczony kabel USB Type-C™ na typu A do myszy dla graczy i
ortu USB w komputerze.

Konfiguracja myszy dla graczy jako bezprzewodowej myszy radiowej

1.
2.

Podtacz dostarczony klucz USB do portu USB komputera.
Ustaw przetacznik pofaczenia w pozycji trybu potaczenia
bezprzewodowego RF 2.4G.

Konfiguracja myszy dla graczy jako bezprzewodowej myszy
Bluetooth

Ustaw przetacznik potaczenia w pozycji trybu potaczenia Bluetooth.

UWAGA: Aby sparowac mysz dla graczy z innym urzadzeniem,
nacisnij przycisk parowania i przytrzymaj go przez 3 sekundy,
az diody LED myszy zaczng migac na niebiesko. Po pomysinym
sparowaniu wskaznik LED myszy dla graczy bedzie Swiecic na
niebiesko przez 3 sekundy.

Stan baterii

Gdy

poziom natadowania baterii spadnie ponizej 25% w trybie Bluetooth

lub RF 2.4G, diody LED myszy dla graczy zaczng swieci¢ na czerwono.
Mysz dla graczy mozna natadowac przy uzyciu dotaczonego kabla USB.
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1. Tlig'epHaiiTe irpoBy MLy 0 Komn'loTepa 3a 4ONOMOTHA Kabenio 3
KOMMAEKTY.
3aBaHTaxTe i BCTaHOBITb M3 Armoury I 3 https://www.asus.com/
Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-II/HelpDesk Download.

3. BuKoHyiiTe iHCTPYKUi 0 MPOrpaMHoro 3abe3neyeHHs Wopo
OHOBJIEHHA MIKPOMPOrpamu irpoBoi MiLLi.

4. BuKoHaliTe HanalTyBaHHA NapameTpiB irpOBOI MULLI 3a JONOMOro0
Armoury II.

BukopucraHHa GyHKUii wBnaKoro
HanalTyBaHHA

OyHKLiA WBWAKOro HanalTyBaHHA DPI Hafiae MOXNBICTb yCTaHOBUTY
3HayeHHs DPI irpoBoi Muwwi 6e3 BukopucTaxHa M3 Armoury Il

1. HatucHitb i ytpumyiite kHonky DPI 3 cekyHAW, AOKM He YBIMKHETbCA
nNiACBiYyBaHHA Ha irpoBii MILLI.

TpoKpyTiTb KONILLATKO MPOKPYYyBaHHA Briepes abo Hasap,

w06 igperynioatyt DPI. BiaTiHOK KOnbopy niacBiuyBaHHA
BiAPI3HATUMETLCA 3aMEXHO Bifj 3HauYeHHsA DPI.

d

MPUMITKA:

« DPI36inbluyetbca Ha 100 DPI Ha KoxeH pyx MPOKpyuyBaHHsA
Briepe/ i 3MeHLWyeTbcA Ha 100 DPI Ha koxeH pyx
NPOKPYYyBaHHA Ha3aj.

+ [lianasoH DPI - ig 100 DPI (6nakutHuii) o 16000 DPI
(yepBoHHUN).

w

Micns 3aBeplueHHs HanalwTysaHHA DP HaTucHiTb KHonKy DPI ognH
pas, 1Wo6 36epert 3miHu.
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Aktualizowanie oprogramowania uktadowego

| dostosowywame
Podfacz mysz dla graczy do komputera przy uzyciu dotaczonego
kabla.

2. Pobierzi zainstaluj oprogramowanie Armoury Il ze strony
https://www.asus.com/Keyboards-Mice/ROG-PUGIO-II/HelpDesk
Download.

3. Wykonaj instrukcje w oprogramowaniu, aby zaktualizowac
oprogramowanie uktadowe myszy do gier.

4. Dostosuj myszy do gier za pomoca oprogramowania Armoury II.

Korzystanie z funkcji dostosowywania DPI na

biezaco

Funkcja dostosowywania DPI na biezaco umozliwia zmienianie ustawienia

DPI myszy dla graczy bez korzystania z oprogramowania Armoury |l.

1. Nacisnij przycisk DPI i przytrzymaj go przez 3 sekundy, az diody LED
myszy dla graczy zaczng $wieci¢.

2. Przesun kétko przewijania do przodu lub do tytu, aby dostosowac
DPI. W zaleznosci od ustawienia DPI zmieni sie odcier koloru diody
LED kotka przewijania.

UWAGL:

+ Kazde przesunigcie kétka przewijania do przodu zwieksza
ustawienie DPI 0 100 DPI, a do tytu zmniejsza je 0 100 DPI.

« Zakres ustawienia DPI wynosi od 100 DPI (niebieski) do 16
000 DPI (czerwony).

3. Nacisnij przycisk DPI po zakoriczeniu ustawiania wartosci DPI, aby
zapisa¢ wprowadzone zmiany.
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Safety Guidelines

Keep the device away from liquid, humidity, or moisture. Operate the device only within the specific temperature range of 0°C(32°F) to 40°C(104°F). When the
device exceeds the maximum temperature, unplug or switch off the device to let it cool down.
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Notices

Limitation of Liability

Circumstances may arise where because of a default on ASUS' part or other liability, you are entitled to recover damages from ASUS. In each such instance,
regardless of the basis on which you are entitled to claim damages from ASUS, ASUS is liable for no more than damages for bodily injury (including death) and
damage to real property and tangible personal property; or any other actual and direct damages resulted from omission or failure of performing legal duties
under this Warranty Statement, up to the listed contract price of each product.

ASUS will only be responsible for or indemnify you for loss, damages or claims based in contract, tort or infringement under this Warranty Statement.

This limit also applies to ASUS' suppliers and its reseller. It is the maximum for which ASUS, its suppliers, and your reseller are collectively responsible.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS ASUS LIABLE FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING: (1) THIRD-PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOU FOR DAMAGES; (2) LOSS OF, OR DAMAGE
TO, YOUR RECORDS OR DATA; OR (3) SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES OR FOR ANY ECONOMIC CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING LOST
PROFITS OR SAVINGS), EVEN IF ASUS, ITS SUPPLIERS OR YOUR RESELLER IS INFORMED OF THEIR POSSIBILITY.

Federal Communications Commission Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
« This device may not cause harmful interference.

This device must accept any interference received including interference that may cause undesired operation.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with manufacturer’s instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there
is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:
+  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
« Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
+ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION! The use of shielded cables for connection of the monitor to the graphics card is required to assure compliance with FCC
regulations. Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s
authority to operate this equipment.

Compliance Statement of Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada licence exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired
operation of the device.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Déclaration de conformité de Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada (ISED)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de 'appareil doit accepter tout
brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

RF Exposure Warning
The equipment complies with FCC RF exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. The equipment must not be co-located or operating in
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory framework, we published the chemical substances
in our products at ASUS REACH website at http://csr.asus.com/english/REACH.htm.

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for protecting our environment. We believe in providing
solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries, other components as well as the packaging materials. Please go to http://csr.asus.
com/english/Takeback.htm for detailed recycling information in different regions.

Proper disposal
DO NOT throw the device in municipal waste. This product has been designed to enable proper reuse of parts and recycling. The symbol of
the crossed out wheeled bin indicates that the product (electrical, electronic equipment and mercury-containing button cell battery) should

not be placed in municipal waste. Check local regulations for disposal of electronic products.

% DO NOT throw the device in fire. DO NOT short circuit the contacts.
DO NOT disassemble the device.
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Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure Information

The radiated output power of the Wireless Device is below the Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED) radio frequency exposure limits.
The Wireless Device should be used in such a manner such that the

potential for human contact during normal operation is minimized.

This device has also been evaluated and shown compliant with the ISED RF Exposure limits under portable

exposure conditions. (antennas are less than 20 cm of a person's body).

Informations concernant I'exposition aux fréquences radio (RF)

La puissance de sortie rayonnée du dispositif sans fil est inférieure aux limites d'exposition aux radiofréquences d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement
économique Canada (ISED). Le dispositif sans fil doit étre utilisé de

maniére a minimiser le potentiel de contact humain pendant le fonctionnement normal.

Cet appareil a également été évalué et montré conforme aux limites d'exposition RF ISED dans des conditions

d'exposition portable. (les antennes mesurent moins de 20 cm du corps d'une personne).

Accessories that came with this product have been designed and verified for the use in connection with this product. Never use
accessories for other products to prevent the risk of electric shock or fire.
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Lithium-lon Battery Warning

CAUTION: Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced. Replace only with the same or equivalent type
recommended by the manufacturer. Dispose of used batteries according to the manufacturer’s instructions.
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NCC: Taiwan Wireless Statement
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VCCI: Japan Compliance Statement
VCCI Class B Statement
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KC: Korea Warning Statement
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Ukraine Certification Logo

¥

EAC Certification Logo

EAL

RF Output table
Function Frequency Maximum Output Power (EIRP)
X (2403 - 2480MHz) - Mouse 4dBm
2.4GHz wireless
(2403 - 2480 MHz) - Dongle 4dBm
Bluetooth (2402 - 2480 MHz) - Mouse 5dBm
CE Mark Warning

Cce

English ASUSTeK Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of related

Directives. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at: www.asus.com/support

Frangais AsusTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses pertinentes des directives

concernées. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a partir du site Internet suivant : www.asus.com/support.

Deutsch ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat mit den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der

zugehdrigen Richtlinien tibereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der EU-Konformitétserklarung ist verfligbar unter: www.asus.com/support

Italiano ASUSTeK Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti con le

direttive correlate. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile all'indirizzo: www.asus.com/support

Pyccknii Komnatns ASUS 3asBiisier, 4T0 570 YCTPOHCTBO COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHBIM TPeGOBAHMSM H APYTHM COOTBETCTBYIOLIMM YCIIOBHSM COOTBETCTBYIOLIHX

jupexris. [TogpoGHyio HHGOpPMALHIO, H0KaTyiicTa, CMOTPHTE Ha WWW.asus.com/support

Buarapexn C nacrosmoro ASUSTeK Computer Inc. gexapupa, e ToBa yCTPOHCTBO € B ChOTBETCTBHE ChC ChIIECTBEHUTE H3HCKBAHHS H APYTHTE NPUIOKHMU

TIOCTAHOBJIEHUA HA CBbP3aHUTE JIMPEKTHBH. TTbIHUAT TEKCT HA JICKJIapanuATa 3a CbOTBETCTBHE HA ECe JI0CTBITHA HA ajipec: WWW.aSUS.COm/SUQQOrt

Hrvatski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj sukladan s bitnim zahtjevima i ostalim odgovaraju¢im odredbama vezanih direktiva. Cijeli

tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na: www.asus.com/support

Cestina Spolecnost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. timto prohladuje, Ze toto zafizeni spliuje zakladni pozadavky a dalsi pfislusna ustanoveni souvisejicich smérnic.

PIné znéni prohlaeni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese: www.asus.com/support

Dansk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklaerer hermed, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med hovedkravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i de relaterede

direktiver. Hele EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen kan findes pa: www.asus.com/support

Nederlands ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van de verwante

richtlijnen. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van conformiteit is beschikbaar op: www.asus.com/support

Eesti Kdesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTeK Computer Inc, et see seade vastab asjakohaste direktiivide oluliste nouetele ja teistele asjassepuutuvatele sétetele. EL

vastavusdeklaratsiooni taielik tekst on saadaval jargmisel aadressil: www.asus.com/support

Suomi ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ilmoittaa taten, ettd tama laite on asiaankuuluvien direktiivien olennaisten vaatimusten ja muiden tata koskevien séadésten

mukainen. EU-yhdenmukaisuusilmoituksen koko teksti on luettavissa osoitteessa: www.asus.com/support

EMnvikd Me to mapov, n AsusTek Computer Inc. SnAwvet 6Tt QuTr| n GUGKEUT GUMHOPPWVETAL e TIG BEHEMWSELC AMaITOEIG Kat GANES OXETIKES SIATAEEIS TwV

08nyiiv g EE. To m\peg Keipevo T Silwaong cupBatotntag eivat SiaBéotpo otn SiebBuvon: www.asus.com/support

Magyar Az ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az eszkz megfelel a kapcsolodo Iranyelvek Iényeges kévetelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozd
lelkezéseinek. Az EU lel6ségi nyilatkozat teljes szévege innen letltheté: www.asus.com/support

Latviski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ar 5o pazino, ka $i ierice atbilst saistito Direktivu butiskajam prasibam un citiem citiem saistosajiem nosacijumiem. Pilns ES

atbilstibas pazinojuma teksts pieejams Seit: www.asus.com/support

Lietuviy ,ASUSTeK Computer Inc!” Siuo tvirtina, kad 3is jrenginys atitinka pagrindinius reikalavimus ir kitas svarbias susijusiy direktyvy nuostatas. Visa ES

atitikties deklaracijos teksta galima rasti: www.asus.com/support

Norsk ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklaerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med hovedsaklige krav og andre relevante forskrifter i relaterte direktiver.

Fullstendig tekst for EU-samsvarserklzringen finnes p&: www.asus.com/support

Polski Firma ASUSTeK Computer Inc. niniejszym oswiadcza, ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi wiasciwymi postanowieniami
powigzanych dyrektyw. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod adresem: www.asus.com/support

Portugués A ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo esta em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposicoes relevantes das
Diretivas relacionadas. Texto integral da declaracéo da UE disponivel em: www.asus.com/support

Romaéna ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara ca acest dispozitiv se conformeaza cerintelor esentiale si altor prevederi relevante ale directivelor conexe. Textul
complet al declaratiei de conformitate a Uniunii Europene se gaseste la: www.asus.com/support

Srpski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj u saglasnosti sa osnovnim zahtevima i drugim relevantnim odredbama povezanih Direktiva.
Pun tekst EU deklaracije o usagladenosti je dostupan da adresi: www.asus.com/support

Slovensky Spolocnost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie vyhovuje zékladnym poziadavkdm a ostatym prislusnym ustanoveniam
prislusnych smernic. Cely text vyhlasenia o zhode pre taty EU je dostupny na adrese: www.asus.com/support

Slovens¢ina ASUSTeK Computer Inc. izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna z bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi ustreznimi dolo¢bami povezanih direktiv. Celotno
besedilo EU-izjave o skladnosti je na voljo na spletnem mestu: www.asus.com/support

Espafiol Por la presente, ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple los requisitos basicos y otras disposiciones pertinentes de las directivas
relacionadas. El texto completo de la declaracion de la UE de conformidad esta disponible en: www.asus.com/support

Svenska ASUSTeK Computer Inc. férklarar harmed att denna enhet Gverensstammer med de grundlaggande kraven och andra relevanta foreskrifter i
relaterade direktiv. Fulltext av EU-forsakran om 6verensstimmelse finns p&: www.asus.com/support

Vipaincbka ASUSTeK Computer Inc. 3asBise, 1o Leii npucTpiii BIANOBixae OCHOBHUM BHMOTaM Ta iHIIHM BiZNOBi AHHM IIONOKEHHSM BiNIOBiTHIX JIHPEKTHB.
TlosHuii Teket fekmapanii Bixnosizsocti crangapram €C gocTynHuil Ha: Www.asus.com/support

Tiirkge AsusTek Computer Inc,, bu aygitin temel gereksinimlerle ve iliskili Yonergelerin diger ilgili kosullariyla uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder. AB uygunluk
bildiriminin tam metni su adreste bulunabilir: www.asus.com/support

Bosanski ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ovim izjavljuje da je ovaj uredaj uskladen sa bitnim zahtjevima i ostalim odgovarajuc¢im odredbama vezanih direktiva. Cijeli
tekst EU izjave o uskladenosti dostupan je na: www.asus.com/support

Manufacturer ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.

Address, City 4F, No. 150, LI-TE RD., PEITOU, TAIPEI 112, TAIWAN
Authorized Representative in Europe ASUS COMPUTER GmbH

City Address HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880 RATINGEN

Country GERMANY

FopAyas nuHna Cnyx6bl TeXHUYECKOI NoaaepKKu B Poccun:
BecrnaTHbili defepanbHbiit HoMep AnA 380HKOB No Poccuu: 8-800-100-2787
Homep ans nonb3osateneit B Mockse: +7(495)231-1999

Bpems pabotbi: MH-1T, 09:00 - 21:00 (Mo MOCKOBCKOMY BpeMeHH)

OduumanbHble caiitbl ASUS B Poccun:
WWW.asus.ru




